Consultant's covenant under this 
Section shall survive the termination of this Agreement. 

2.0.     COMPENSATION AND BILLING 

2.1. Compensation. Consultant shall be paid in accordance with Exhibit “A.” 

Consultant’s total compensation shall not exceed Eighty Seven Thousand Dollars ($87,000.00). 

2.2.     Additional Services.  Consultant shall not receive compensation for any services 
provided outside the scope of services specified in the Scope of Services or which is 
inconsistent with or in violation of the provisions of this Agreement unless the City, prior to

[...]

writing additional services that increase the hereinabove described "Scope of Services", an 
additional fee based upon the Consultant's standard hourly rates shall be paid to the 
Consultant for such additional services.  Such increase in additional fees shall be limited to 
twenty-five percent (25%) of the total contract sum or Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), 
whichever is more.  

2.3.     Method of Billing.  Consultant may submit invoices to the City for approval on a 

progress basis, but no more often than two times a month.  Said invoice shall be based on the 
total of all Consultant’s services which have been completed to City’s sole satisfaction.